
pre-Ohio River Valley Conference
Middle School Cross Country Meet

Rising Sun, IN
9-12-2019

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Switzerland County 40 3 7 8 9 13 16 21 12:55.5 1:32.6
2 Southwestern (Hanover 41 4 5 6 11 15 19 26 12:54.3 1:52.1
3 Milan 72 1 10 18 20 23 25 13:52.8 4:55.3
4 South Ripley 103 12 17 22 24 28 29 33 15:17.0 3:47.5
5 Ohio County 104 2 14 27 30 31 32 34 15:20.9 6:26.5

Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del, Shawe Memorial

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Switzerland County
3 Dylan Sullivan, 8 12:02.1
7 Peyton Richards, 6 12:50.7
8 Cale Collier, 6 13:03.1
9 Derek Hoskins, 7 13:06.6
13 Luke Sullivan, 6 13:34.6
16 Kadyn Riley, 7 14:23.1
21 Caleb Riley, 7 15:11.2

Total Time = 1:04:37.1     Total Places = 40

2. Southwestern (Hanover
4 Keegan Gross, 8 12:09.7
5 Jamison Lewis, 8 12:20.7
6 Braxton Lewis, 6 12:46.6
11 Andrew Nussbaum, 4 13:12.7
15 Caleb Seals, 7 14:01.8
19 Adith Arunsanhar, 6 14:50.3
26 Gavin Barnes, 4 16:17.2

Total Time = 1:04:31.5     Total Places = 41

3. Milan
1 Ben Riehle, 8 10:45.8
10 Ayden Potts, 8 13:11.0
18 Jackson Voss, 7 14:42.2
20 Ethan Dehamer, 8 15:03.6
23 Ben Knowlton, 6 15:41.1
25 Nathan Voss, 7 16:14.2

Total Time = 1:09:23.7     Total Places = 72

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. South Ripley
12 Luke Bradley, 7 13:12.8
17 Evan Eaglin, 8 14:31.3
22 Landon McGee, 6 15:37.3
24 Bryson Sipples, 6 16:03.0
28 Landon Saylor, 7 17:00.3
29 Thomas Eaglin, 6 17:08.8
33 Shane McAdams, 6 18:23.9

Total Time = 1:16:24.7     Total Places = 103

5. Ohio County
2 Nate Elliott, 8 11:30.8
14 Ethan Markland, 8 13:38.4
27 Owen Markland, 6 16:20.1
30 Maxwell Mossburger, 5

17:17.7
31 D J Williams, 6 17:57.3
32 Landon Simpson, 5 18:04.9
34 Caleb Potts, 6 18:38.0

Total Time = 1:16:44.3     Total Places = 104



1 1 Ben Riehle, 8 10:45.8 Milan
2 2 Nate Elliott, 8 11:30.8 Ohio County
3 3 Dylan Sullivan, 8 12:02.1 Switzerland County
4 4 Keegan Gross, 8 12:09.7 Southwestern (Hanover
5 5 Jamison Lewis, 8 12:20.7 Southwestern (Hanover
6 6 Braxton Lewis, 6 12:46.6 Southwestern (Hanover
7 7 Peyton Richards, 6 12:50.7 Switzerland County
8 8 Cale Collier, 6 13:03.1 Switzerland County
9 9 Derek Hoskins, 7 13:06.6 Switzerland County
10 10 Ayden Potts, 8 13:11.0 Milan
11 11 Andrew Nussbaum, 4 13:12.7 Southwestern (Hanover
12 12 Luke Bradley, 7 13:12.8 South Ripley
13 Alex Berry, 7 13:30.0 Jac-Cen-Del
14 13 Luke Sullivan, 6 13:34.6 Switzerland County
15 14 Ethan Markland, 8 13:38.4 Ohio County
16 15 Caleb Seals, 7 14:01.8 Southwestern (Hanover
17 Marshall Johnson, 6 14:06.9 Jac-Cen-Del
18 16 Kadyn Riley, 7 14:23.1 Switzerland County
19 17 Evan Eaglin, 8 14:31.3 South Ripley
20 18 Jackson Voss, 7 14:42.2 Milan
21 19 Adith Arunsanhar, 6 14:50.3 Southwestern (Hanover
22 20 Ethan Dehamer, 8 15:03.6 Milan
23 21 Caleb Riley, 7 15:11.2 Switzerland County
24 22 Landon McGee, 6 15:37.3 South Ripley
25 23 Ben Knowlton, 6 15:41.1 Milan
26 24 Bryson Sipples, 6 16:03.0 South Ripley
27 Cole Patrick, 7 16:07.7 Jac-Cen-Del
28 25 Nathan Voss, 7 16:14.2 Milan
29 26 Gavin Barnes, 4 16:17.2 Southwestern (Hanover
30 27 Owen Markland, 6 16:20.1 Ohio County
31 28 Landon Saylor, 7 17:00.3 South Ripley
32 29 Thomas Eaglin, 6 17:08.8 South Ripley
33 30 Maxwell Mossburger, 5

17:17.7 Ohio County
34 31 D J Williams, 6 17:57.3 Ohio County
35 32 Landon Simpson, 5 18:04.9 Ohio County
36 33 Shane McAdams, 6 18:23.9 South Ripley
37 34 Caleb Potts, 6 18:38.0 Ohio County
38 Kingston Buckler, 5 18:40.3 Jac-Cen-Del
39 Ayden Bowling, 6 21:31.4 Shawe Memorial

39 finishers among Open Men
39 male finishers
0 female finishers
39 total finishers


